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Date: 21/09/2020 

Report of Online Webinar on “Machine Learning & its Challenges “on 

dated 19
th

 Sept 2020. 11 am for Students & Teachers Organized by 

Department of Computer Engineering, MMIT, Lohgaon, Pune 

 
Department of Computer Engineering, Marathwada Mitra Mandal’s Institute of 

Technology (MMIT), Lohgaon, Pune has organized Online Webinar Machine 

Learning & its Challenges on dated 19
th

 Sept 2020. 11 am for Students & 

Teachers  

 

Details are as follows: 
Time     :  11:00 AM 

Date :  19
th

 Sept 2020 (Saturday) 

Venue   :Google Meet, Computer Engineering Department (MMIT), Lohgaon, Pune,             

Speaker:  Dr. Vilas M Thakare, Professor & HOD in Computer Science, Faculty of 

Engineering & Technology, Post Graduate Department of Computer Science, SGB 

Amravati University, Amravati.  

Webinar is started by Introduction of our Speaker guest Dr. Vilas M Thakare, 

Professor & HOD in Computer Science, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, Post 

Graduate Department of Computer Science, SGB Amravati University, Amravati. by 

Prof. Prof. Subhash Rathod, HOD, Computer Department. After that resource person 

shared the information about Machine Learning & its Challenges, Introduction 

to AI, ML and Deep Learning and Basic Concepts. 

 

Total Duration of session is 2 hrs. 

Total Participants: 138 

 

 

 Mr. S. S. Chaudhari     Mr. S. G. Rathod   Dr. R. V. Bhortake 

     Coordinator                    HOD, COMP           Principal 
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Glimpses of the Webinar 

 

Dr. Vilas M Thakare Sir Addressing the students and research Scholars  
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PARTICIPANTS LIST 

Sr. 

No 
Email Address Name City 

1 savitapdeore@gmail.com Savita Deore NASIK 

2 jaydeep.narale@mmit.edu.in Narale jaydeep jagannath Pune 

3 shital.yengandul@mmit.edu.in Shital Yengandul  Pune 

4 mayuri.bhutkar@mmit.edu.in Mayuri Rahul Bhutkar Pune 

5 neha.dorage@mmit.edu.in Dorage Neha Sanjay  Pune 

6 devkizunzurwad143@gmail.com Devki Zunzurwad Pune 

7 gayatri.kinge@mmit.edu.in Gayatri Milind Kinge Pune 

8 aditya.more@mmit.edu.in Aditya More Pune 

9 samiksha.deochake@mmit.edu.in Samiksha Suhas Deochake Pune 

10 rupali.vaidya@mmit.edu.in Rupali Suresh Vaidya Pune 

11 apurva.khandagale@mmit.edu.in Apurva Sharad Khandagale  Pune 

12 priyanka.shriramwar@mmit.edu.in Priyanka Shankarrao Shriramwar Pune 

13 shreyas.mahale@mmit.edu.in Shreyas Mahale Pune 

14 ameya.shinde@mmit.edu.in Ameya Shinde Pune 

15 kiran.pothare@mmit.edu.in Pothare Kiran Shivaji Pune 

16 neha.patil.2018@mmit.edu.in Neha Patil Pune 

17 chinmaymukim321@gmail.com Mukim chinmay laxmikant  Pune 

18 shwetal.patil@mmit.edu.in Shwetal Patil Pune 

19 pratiksha.thombare@mmit.edu.in PRATIKSHA THOMBARE Pune 

20 sarthak.kulkarni@mmit.edu.in Sarthak Sanjay Kulkarni  Pune 

21 radhika.patil2019@mmit.edu.in RADHIKA RAKESH PATIL PUNE 

22 purushottam.fugate@mmit.edu.in Fugate Purushottam Digambar Pune 

23 shruti.pangare@mmit.edu.in Shruti Tulshidas Pangare Pune 

24 apurva.sonawane@mmitedu.in Apurva Sonawane  PUNE 

25 nilimarj@gmail.com Nilima Dongre Thane 

26 prathamesh.bhosale@mmit.edu.in Prathamesh Madan Bhosale  Pune 

27 pratiksha.ghorpade@mmit.edu.in Pratiksha Dhanaji Ghorpade Pune 

28 shubham.dukare@mmit.edu Shubham Vinay Dukare pune 

29 rishikesh.patil@mmit.edu.in RISHIKESH PATIL Pune 

30 priyankayjoshi123@gmail.com Priyanka Yogesh Joshi Loehgaon 

31 ashwani.kumarrai@mmit.edu.in Ashwani Kumar Rai Pune 

32 mayuri.thakare@mmit.edu.in MAYURI THAKARE Pune 

33 shahrukh.ali@mmit.edu.in Ali Shahrukh Mujawar  PUNE 

34 hardik.kulshreshtha@mmit.edu.in Hardik Kulshreshtha PUNE 

35 vinit.sinha84@gmail.com Prof. Vinit A. Sinha Amravati  

36 sneha.shinde@mmit.edu.in Sneha Tejas Shinde pune 

37 manjusha.ghanwat@mmit.edu.in Manjusha Ghanwat Pune 

38 mrunali.desai@mmit.edu.in MRUNALI MANIK DESAI Pune 
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39 tejasbabar781@gmail.com Babar Tejas Lahu Pune 

40 vaishnavi.bhogade@mmit.edu.in Bhogade Vaishnavi Kalidas Pune 

41 shoyeb.mansuri@mmit.edu.in Shoyeb Roshanali Mansuri PUNE 

42 kajol.hulawale@mmit.edu.in Kajol Anil Hulawale  Pune 

43 shubham.shelke@mmit.edu.in Shelke Shubham Balasaheb Pune 

44 abhay.biramane@mmit.edu.in ABHAY SANJAY BIRAMANE Pune 

45 sudha.panchal@mmit.edu.in Sudha Manohar Panchal Pune 

46 darshan.kashid@mmit.edu.in Darshan Arun Kashid Pune 

47 rushikesh.biradar@mmit.edu.in Biradar Rushikesh Madhav Pune 

48 gaurav.dalvi@mmit.edu.in Gaurav Dalvi Pune 

49 nikita.lokhande@mmit.edu.in Nikita Narsingh Lokhande  Pune  

50 shubhamjadhav.sj1997@gmail.com Shubham Jadhav Pune 

51 mrunal.sul@mmit.edu.in Mrunal Sul pune 

52 poorva.shinde@mmit.edu.in Poorva Shinde Pune 

53 shrutika.naik2019@mmit.edu.in Shrutika Deepak naik  Pune 

54 shriyog.chavan@mmit.edu.in Shriyog Narayan Chavan Pune 

55 pradip.pawar@mmit.edu.in Pawar Pradip Vinayak Pune 

56 aishwarya.chavan@mmit.edu.in Aishwarya Sujit Chavan Pune 

57 niraj.rasal@mmit.edu.in NIRAJ PRAKASH RASAL Pune 

58 yash.jadhav@mmit.edu.in Yash Jadhav PUNE 

59 pranjali.deshmukh@mmit.edu.in Pranjaki V. Deshmukh Pune 

60 namrata.kassa@mmit.edu.in Namrata Amar Kassa Pune 

61 vaishnavi.wankar@mmit.edu.in Vaishnavi Wankar  Pune 

62 archita.dere@mmit.edu.in Archita Hiraman Dere  Pune 

63 shivani.pandey@mmit.edu.in Shivani Pandey PUNE 

64 aparitoshgahankari@nit.edu.in Aparitosh Gahankari  Nagpur  

65 aditya.sonawane@mmit.edu.on ADITYA SONAWANE PUNE 

66 rohit.singh@mmit.edu.in Rohit Singh Pune 

67 anubhav.bhat@mmit.edu.in ANUBHAV BHAT  PUNE 

68 umakant.tupe@mmit.edu.in Umakant Laxman Tupe Pune 

69 rohan.raut@mmit.edu.in Rohan Rajkumar Raut Pune 

70 reuben.varghese@mmit.edu.in Reuben Varghese pune 

71 ambikajaiswal@sgbau.ac.in Ambika S Jaiswal  AMRAVATI 

72 nikita.arsule@mmit.edu.in Nikita Balasaheb Arsule Pune 

73 ankit.ithape@mmit.edu.in Ankit Jitendra Ithape Pune 

74 pranali.pardeshi@mmit.edu.in Pranali Pramod Pardeshi Pune 

75 sanjay.agrawal@mmit.edu.in Mr. Sanjay A. Agrawal Pune 

76 shubham.phad@mmit.edu.in Shubham Saudagar Phad  Pune 

77 rubal.kuntawar@mmit.edu.in RUBAL KUNTAWAR PUNE 

78 varad.patil@mmit.edu.in varad patil pune 

79 sourabh.garde@mmit.edu.in Sourabh Garde Satara 
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80 akshay.patil2019@mmit.edu.in Akshay Lavhaji Patil Pune 

81 meeninath.dhobale@mmit.edu.in Meeninath Dhobale Pune 

82 shoyeb.mansuri@mmit.edu.in Shoyeb Roshanali Mansuri Pune 

83 anandi.deshmukh@mmit.edu.in Anandi Deshmukh Pune 

84 rohan.dhawale@mmit.edu.in Dhawale Rohan Ramesh Pune 

85 vaishnavi.khandve@mmit.edu.in KHANDVE VAISHNAVI RAMESH Pune 

86 ankitabamne123456@gmail.com Ankita Tryambak Bamne  Pune 

87 janki.gaikwad@mmit.edu.in Janki Ramesh Gaikwad Pune 

88 harshal.kakade@mmit.edu Harshal Kakade Pune 

89 ashwani.kumarrai@mmit.edu.in Ashwani Kumar Rai pune 

90 rushali.khalkar@mmit.edu.in Rushali Ramdas khalkar Pune 

91 vishakha.chinchane@mmit.edu.in Vishakha Chinchane  Pune 

92 ridhi.sharma@mmit.edu.in Ridhi Sharma Pune 

93 ishwari.jain@mmit.edu.in Ishwari Rajesh Jain Chawade Pune 

94 khushal.vaidya@mmit.edu.in Khushal vaidya Jalgaon 

95 gayatri.nikam@mmit.edu.in Nikam Gayatri Mahesh PUNE 

96 aishwarya.hannure@mmit.edu.in Aishwarya Maruti Hannure  Lohegaon  

97 shubham.shelke@mmit.edu.in Shelke Shubham Balasaheb Pune 

98 vishal.bandre@mmit.edu.in Vishal Dadasaheb Bandre Shrirampur 

99 akash.shinde@mmit.edu.in SHINDE AKASH SUKHADEV Pune 

100 atul.giramkar@mmit.edu.in Atul Madhusudan Giramkar Pune 

101 rohit.sutar@mmit.edu.in ROHIT VISHNU SUTAR Pune 

102 abhinav.mishra@mmit.edu.in Abhinav Mishra Durgapur 

103 VIJAY.CHAVAN@mmit.edu.in Chavan Vijay Parshuram Pune 

104 shubham.bhole@mmit.edu.in Shubham Narendra Bhole Pune 

105 rutika.wadke@mmit.edu.in Rutika Rahul Wadke  Pune 

106 kshitij.sonje@mmit.edu.in Kshitij sonje Pune 

107 aniket.sawant@mmit.edu.in Aniket Sawant Pune 

108 deepbhakre14@gmail.com Deep vivek bhakre Amrawati 

109 atharva.khopade@mmit.edu.in KHOPADE ATHARVA DIPAK Pune 

110 prajaktaalwaikar@gmail.com Prajakta Jitendra Alwaikar Pune 

111 sejal.more@mmit.edu.in More Sejal Santosh Pune 

112 pratik.vyavahare@mmit.edu.in Pratik Shankar Vyavahare Ahmednagar 

113 trupti.dange@gmail.com Trupti Kawish Dange Pune 

114 tejas.dorge@mmit.edu.in Tejas Jitendra Dorge Pune 

115 abhishek.mulay@mmit.edu.in ABHISHEK RAJESH MULAY Pune 

116 vishakha.jadhav@mmit.edu.in Vishakha Balasaheb Jadhav Pune 

117 mahesh.aher@mmit.edu.in Aher Mahesh Dasharath  Ahmednagar  

118 tanmay.kanase@mmit.edu.in Kanase Tanmay Hanmant Pune 

119 gadeaparna651@gmail.com GADE APARNA KAILAS Pune 

120 sharma.anuj@mmit.edu.in Anuj Sharma Pune 

121 akshay.bangar@mmit.edu.in Bangar Akshay Ashok  Pune 

122 mohammed.saad@mmit.edu.in Mohammed saad sageer alam Pune 

123 satyen.patil@mmit.edu.in Patil Satyen Subhash Pune 

124 vaidehi.kanase@mmit.edu.in Vaidehi Kanase Pune 
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125 dp.hacker21223@gmail.com Dhananjay Phirke Pune 

126 prphirke@gmail.com Pradnya Phirke Pune 

127 komal.surawase@mmit.edu.in Komal S Surawase Pune 

128 ranjeet.2019@mmit.edu.in Ranjeet gaikwad  Pune  

129 shreyasidesai02@gmail.com Desai Shreyasi Shivaji Pune 

130 abhishek.tormal@mmit.edu.in Abhishek Tormal  PUNE  

131 abhijeet.jadhav@mmit.edu.in Jadhav Abhijeet Eknath Pune 

132 akanksha.deshmukh@mmit.edu.in Akanksha Bhupendra Deshmukh Pune 

133 umesh.moharil@mmit.edu.in Dr. Umesh Moharil Pune 

134 shubham.gore@mmit.edu.in Gore Shubham Lohegaon 

135 sarang.phasale@mmit.edu.im Phasale Sarang Gorakh Pune 

136 dixitayush284@gmail.com Ayush Dixit Pune 

137 aniket.jadhav@mmit.edu.in Aniket Jadhav Pune 

138 abhishek.ingle@mmit.edu.in Ingle Abhishek Nandkumar Hingoli 

139 aadika.yenare@mmit.edu.in Yenare aadika Bhausaheb Lohegaon,pune 

140 shriyash.kadam@mmit.edu.in Shriyash kadam Pune 

141 sonali.muley@mmit.edu.in Sonali Muley Pune 

142 ritesh.mahajan@mmit.edu.in Ritesh Gangadhar Mahajan Pune 

143 piyush.sakhare@mmit.edu.in Piyush Sanjay Sakhare Pune 

144 shubham.wakchaure@mmit.edu.in Shubham Wakchaure pune 

145 sonal.jagtap@mmit.edu.in Sonal Pune 

146 pranav.gaikwad@mmit.edu.in Gaikwad Pranav Aahok Pune 

147 sujitkavitake313@gmail.com Kavitake Sujit Ganpat Pune Moffusil 

148 shriyog.chavan@mmit.edu.in Shriyog Narayan Chavan Pune 

149 meghna.yashwante@mmit.edu.in Meghna Yashwante  Pune  

150 cbhoyar@gmail.com Chandrashekhar Bhoyar Nagpur 

151 amita.pal@mmit.edu.in Amita Pal Pune 

152 tejasmore1845@gmail.com More Tejas Padmakar 
Bajaj Nagar 

Aurangabad 

153 pratik.salunkhe@mmit.edu.in Salunkhe pratik dhananjay Pune 

154 jagruti.nikam@mmit.edu.in Nikam Jagruti Dhananjay Pune 
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Participant Certificate Sample 
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INVITATION LETTER 
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"Techno-Social Excellence" 

Marathwada Mitramandal’s 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT), 

Lohgaon, Pune 411047 
 

Approved By AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to SPPU, Pune. 

 

“Towards Ubiquitous Computing Technology” 

Department of Computer Engineering 

THANKS LETTER 

 Date: 19-09-2020 

To, 

Dr. Vilas M. Thakare  

Professor  & HOD in Computer Science,  

Faculty of Engineering & Technology,  

Post Graduate Department of Computer Science,  

SGB Amravati University, Amravati.  
 

  Respected Sir, 

On behalf of Marathwada Mitramandal’s Institute of Technology, Lohgaon, 

Pune 47, Department of Computer Engineering organizing committee, we would like 

to thank you for your inspiring speech & Presentation as a keynote Speaker at Webinar 

on “Machine Learning & Its Challenges” on 19
th
 Sept 2020 at 11:00 am.  We are 

pleased for the time and effort you took to share your thoughts and experience with 

our delegates. 

You really made this Webinar as outstanding as your valuable contribution. We 

solicit your association with us in future. 
 

  Thank you. 

 

 

 
 

   Mr. S. G. Rathod               Dr. R. V. Bhortake 

     HOD, COMP                                            Principal 

 

 


